3/ 4

Docket No.: 17413

		Booker No.	. 17415
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN1	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	₩ ₩
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mao-Jung Yeh		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chun-Hsiung Chang		Name: Eternal Chemical Co	., Ltd.
		Address: 578, Chien Kung I	Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Kaohsiung	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Taiwan	ZIP:
Execution Date: March 8, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent nIf this document is being filed together.	• •	the execution date of the applica	
Patent Application No. F	iling date	B. Patent No.(s)	<u> </u>
10/767,364 Ja	nuary 29, 2004		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r	•	6. Total number of applications	
Name: Edward W. Grolz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,705 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
	-	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Garden City	_ State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP	
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
O Statement and signature	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	belief, the foregoing infarma	ition is true and correct and any a	nttached copy is a true copy
Edward W. Grolz	(n	LWML/	August 16, 2004
700107310 Person Signing	Total number of pages including co	Signature REEL 0150	D62 RAME: 0689

(1) Mao-Jung Yeh

For Inventions made Outside USA executed with application

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

sert Name(s)	(2) Chun-Hsiung Char	<u>ng</u> (7	<u> </u>		
Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)		
	(4)				
	(5)] x box if continued on back		
sert Name Assignee nd Address	the receipt and sufficie	ency of which are hereby acknown sell(s), assign(s) and transfe	wledged by the undersigned who		
	578, CHIEN KUNG	ROAD., KAOHSIUNG, 1	AIWAN, R.O.C.		
itle of wention	States of America as d	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as			
OTE -> -> ->	RESIN COMPOSITIO	ONS AND USES THEREOF			
hen appin. gned on me date) lease sign oncurrently	continuations, substitution undersigned hereby autopatents and Trademark interest as ASSIGNEE undersigned agree(s) the behalf of said ASSIGNE AND the undersignee, its succeassignee to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE.	utes, and reissues thereof; thorize(s) and request(s) the U as to issue said Letters Patent to the its successors, assigns and le that the attorneys of record in sure; indersigned hereby agree(s) to essors, assigns and legal re	o the said ASSIGNEE, for its		
ith Declaration	transferred.				
	•	ndicated beside our signatures.			
INVENTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED			
Name Mag Ive	- Jong Jer	8 March 2004			
Name: Chun-H	-Jong Jeh ng Yeh King Chang siung Chang	8 March 2004			
Name:					
Name:			ger March Microsov andre		
rante.					
Name:					
Name:			PATENT		